STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1996 No. 2

The Sea Fishing (Enforcement of Community Control Measures) (Amendment) Order 1996

Amendment of the principal Order

- 5. In article 4—
 - (a) in paragraph (1), for the words "article 3(1) or (2)" there shall be substituted the words "article 3(1), (2) or (4)";
 - (b) in paragraph (2)—
 - (i) for the words "article 3(1) or (2)" there shall be substituted the words "article 3(1), (2) or (4)";
 - (ii) in sub-paragraph (a), for the words "articles 20.1 or 21" there shall be substituted the words "article 19a.2, 20.1, 20a, 21.3 or 21c.2";
 - (iii) in sub-paragraph (b), for the words "article 6, 8.1 or 9 to 13 or 17.2" there shall be substituted the words "article 6, 8.1, 9, 10.1, 11, 12, 13 or 17.2, articles 19b and 19c or article 19e or 20.2".